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InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Battery: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Speaker: 3 W / 4 Ω
Screen: 12”
Magnification: x3
Hands free function
DC output: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUCTIONS

Charge the Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) for 3 hours using a USB
source.
Attach the arm (9) to the base (image).
Position the screen (8) with the rough
surface facing outwards.
Adjust your smartphone to a vertical
position using the clip (11). To be able to
view it correctly, focus your eyes on the
centre of the screen and slowly move
away from it until you find the best
position to see the image from. A distance
of more than 50m is recommended.
If you want to activate the device’s
Bluetooth function, press button (2) for 3
seconds.  Activate the Bluetooth function
on your smartphone and search for the
«InnovaGoods» link to connect it.
Press button (6) to move to the previous
track; press and hold for 3 seconds to
reduce the volume.
Press button (5) to move to the next track;
press and hold for 3 seconds to increase
the volume.
Press button (3) to answer calls. The
device is equipped with a microphone (1)
and speaker (7). The track will remain
paused while you answer a call and will
play again when you hang up.
Press and hold button (2) for 3 seconds to
switch the Bluetooth function off.

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nine New Investments S.L. hereby declares
that the V0103404 the  Screen Magnifier with
Speaker InnovaGoods® radio equipment
conforms with EU Directive 2014/53/EU. The
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address:  ht
tps://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

WARNINGS

Remember to install the rough surface of the
screen (4) facing outwards. If you turn it the
other way, the screen’s image will be
distorted. If the Bluetooth connection fails,
delete the «InnovaGoods» link from your
phone and repeat the process described
above. Fully charge the battery before its first
use. Make sure that the voltage of the power
source corresponds to that of the appliance.
Do not pull on the cable and ensure it does
not tangle. Keep the cable away from hot and
sharp surfaces. Clean with a damp cloth. Do
not use abrasive products for cleaning. Do not
immerse the appliance or cable in liquid. Do
not handle it with wet hands Do not use near
water or damp areas. Suitable for domestic
use only. Use the device for its intended
purpose only. Store the device in a dry, dust-
free place. Do not leave the appliance
unsupervised when it is turned on. If the
appliance, the cable or the pieces looked
damaged or do not work correctly, do not use
them or attempt to repair them; they should

only be repaired by a qualified technician.
This device is not intended for use by
children or persons with reduced physical,
sensory or mental capabilities, unless they
are supervised by an adult responsible for
their safety. This device is not household
waste. Please follow the environmental
regulations in place for its recycling Discard
the product in accordance with the European
Directive 2002/96/EC. Enquire about your
local recycling legislation for electrical and
electronic products and follow these steps. Do
not dispose of this product with household
waste. Following these instructions will help
prevent harmful consequences to personal
and environmental safety.

   

FRANÇAIS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Entrée CC : 5 V / 500 mA
Batterie : Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth : 5.0
Haut-parleur : 3 W / 4 Ω
Écran : 12"
Grossissement : x3
Fonction mains libres
Sortie CC : 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUCTIONS

Chargez le Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) pendant 3 heures en
utilisant une source USB.
Fixez le bras (9) à la base (image).
Positionnez l'écran (8) avec la surface
rugueuse vers l'extérieur.
Réglez votre smartphone en position
verticale à l'aide du clip (11). Pour pouvoir
le visualiser correctement, concentrez vos
yeux sur le centre de l'écran et éloignez-
vous lentement de celui-ci jusqu'à ce que
vous trouviez la meilleure position pour
voir l'image. Une distance de plus de 50 m
est recommandée.
Si vous souhaitez activer la fonction
Bluetooth de l'appareil, appuyez sur le
bouton (2) pendant 3 secondes.  Activez la
fonction Bluetooth sur votre smartphone
et recherchez le lien "InnovaGoods" pour
le connecter.
Appuyez sur le bouton (6) pour passer à la
piste précédente ; maintenez-le enfoncé
pendant 3 secondes pour réduire le
volume.
Appuyez sur le bouton (5) pour passer à la
piste suivante ; maintenez-le enfoncé
pendant 3 secondes pour augmenter le
volume.
Appuyez sur le bouton (3) pour répondre
aux appels. L'appareil est équipé d'un
microphone (1) et d'un haut-parleur (7). La
piste reste en pause pendant que vous
répondez à un appel et est relue lorsque
vous raccrochez.
Appuyez sur le bouton (2) et maintenez-le
enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour
désactiver la fonction Bluetooth.

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

Nine New Investments S.L. déclare par la
présente que l'équipement radio V0103404 the
Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® est conforme à la directive
européenne 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de
la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est
disponible à l'adresse internet suivante : http
s://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/.

AVERTISSEMENTS

N'oubliez pas d'installer la surface rugueuse
de l'écran (4) vers l'extérieur. Si vous le
tournez dans l'autre sens, l'image de l'écran
sera déformée. Si la connexion Bluetooth
échoue, supprimez le lien "InnovaGoods" de
votre téléphone et répétez le processus décrit
ci-dessus. Veuillez charger complètement la
batterie de l'appareil avant de l'utiliser pour la
première fois. Assurez-vous que la tension de
la source d’alimentation correspond à celle de
l’appareil. Ne tirez pas sur le câble
d'alimentation et assurez-vous qu'il ne
s'emmêle pas. Éloignez le câble
d'alimentation de possibles sources de
chaleur ou de surfaces coupantes. Nettoyez-le
à l'aide d'un chiffon propre légèrement
humidifié. N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs
Ne pas plonger l'appareil ou le cordon dans
des liquides. Ne le touchez pas non plus avec
les mains mouillées. Ne l'utilisez pas près de
l'eau ou dans des zones humides. Cet appareil
est uniquement destiné à un usage
domestique. Utilisez l'appareil uniquement
pour l'usage prévu. Stockez l'appareil dans un
endroit sec et exempt de poussière. Ne pas
laisser l'appareil sans surveillance lorsqu'il
est allumé. N'utilisez pas l'appareil si celui-ci
présente des pièces endommagées ou ne
fonctionne pas correctement. N'essayez pas
non plus de les réparer vous-même.
Contactez un technicien qualifié. Cet appareil
ne convient pas aux enfants ou personnes
ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles et
mentales réduites, à moins que ceux-ci soient
surveillés par un adulte responsable de leur
sécurité. Ce produit n'est pas un déchet
domestique. Veuillez le recycler en suivant la
réglementation locale en vigueur. Veuillez
jeter ce produit conformément à la directive
européenne 2002/96/CE. Renseignez-vous sur
la législation locale en matière de recyclage
des produits électriques et électroniques. Ne
pas jeter ce produit avec les ordures
ménagères. Le respect de ces indications
permet d'éviter des conséquences négatives
pour la santé humaine et l'environnement.

   

ESPAÑOL
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batería: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Altavoz: 3 W / 4 Ω
Pantalla: 12”
Aumento: x3
Función manos libres
Salida DC: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUCCIONES

Cargue Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) durante 3 h en una
fuente USB.
Acople el brazo (9) a la base (imagen).
Colque la pantalla (8) con la cara rugosa
hacia el exterior.
Ajuste su smartphone en posición
horizontal mediante la pinza (11). Para un
visionado correcto, centre los ojos con la
pantalla y aléjese lentamente de la misma
hasta encontrar la posición donde mejor
visualice la imagen. Se recomienda más
de 50 cm de distancia.
Si desea activar la función Bluetooth del
dispositivo, pulse el botón (2) durante 3 s.
Active la función Bluetooth de su
smartphone y busque el enlace
«InnovaGoods» para la conexión.

Pulse el botón (6) para ir a la pista
anterior; manténgalo pulsado 3 s para
disminuir el volumen.
Pulse el botón (5) para ir a la pista
siguiente; manténgalo pulsado 3 s para
aumentar el volumen.
Pulse botón (3) para responder llamadas.
El dispositivo está equipado con
micrófono (1) y altavoz (7). La pista se
mantendrá en pausa mientras atienda una
llamada y volverá a sonar cuando finalice
la llamada.
Mantenga pulsado el botón (2) durante 3 s
para apagar la función Bluetooth.

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD

Por la presente, Nine New Investments S.L.
declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico
V0103404- Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® es conforme con la Directiva
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la
declaración UE de conformidad está
disponible en la dirección de internet
siguiente: https://www.innovagoods.com/cert
ificados-innovagoods/

ADVERTENCIAS

Recuerde instalar la cara rugosa de la
pantalla (4) mirando hacia el exterior. Si la
invierte, la imagen de la pantalla estará
distorsionada. Si la conexión Bluetooth falla,
borre el enlace «InnovaGoods» de su teléfono
y repita la operación descrita anteriormente.
Cargue la batería por completo la primera vez.
Asegúrese de que la tensión de la fuente de
alimentación se corresponde con la del
aparato. No tire del cable y asegúrese de que
no se enrolla. Mantenga el cable apartado de
superficies calientes o cortantes. Límpielo
con un trapo ligeramente humedecido. No
utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. No sumerja el aparato ni el cable
en líquidos. No lo manipule con las manos
mojadas. No lo utilice cerca de ninguna
fuente de agua o en lugares húmedos.
Únicamente apto para uso doméstico. Utilice
el aparato únicamente para las funciones que
se ha diseñado. Guarde el dispositivo en un
lugar seco y libre de polvo. No deje el aparato
sin supervisión mientras esté encendido. Si el
aparato, las piezas o el cable parecieran
defectuosos o no funcionaran correctamente,
no los utilice ni intente reparar. Solo un
técnico cualificado debe hacerlo. Este
dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo
manejen niños o personas con capacidades
físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que
cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto
responsable de su seguridad. Este producto
no es un residuo doméstico, siga las
normativas medioambientales vigentes para
su reciclaje. Deseche este artículo conforme a
la directiva europea 2002/96/EC. Infórmese
sobre la legislación local de reciclaje de
productos eléctricos y electrónicos y sígala.
No deseche este producto con la basura
doméstica. Seguir estas indicaciones
contribuye a evitar consecuencias negativas
para la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

   

DEUTSCH
TECHNISCHE DATEN

DC-Eingang: 5 V / 500 mA
Akku: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Lautsprecher: 3 W / 4 Ω
Display: 12”
Vergrößerung: x3

Freisprechfunktion
DC-Ausgang: 5 V / 1 A

ANLEITUNG

Laden Sie den Screen Magnifier with
Speaker InnovaGoods® (4) 3 Stunden lang
über eine USB-Quelle auf.
Befestigen Sie den Arm (9) am Sockel
(Bild). Positionieren Sie das Display (8) so,
dass die raue Oberfläche nach außen
zeigt.
Richten Sie Ihr Smartphone mit Hilfe des
Clips (11) in eine vertikale Position aus.
Richten Sie Ihre Augen auf die Mitte des
Bildschirms und bewegen Sie sich
langsam davon weg, bis Sie die beste
Position gefunden haben, von der aus Sie
das Bild sehen können. Es wird ein
Abstand von mehr als 50 m empfohlen.
Falls Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion des
Gerätes aktivieren möchten, drücken Sie
die Taste (2) für 3 Sekunden. Aktivieren
Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion auf Ihrem
Smartphone und suchen Sie nach dem
Link "InnovaGoods", um es zu verbinden.
Drücken Sie die Taste (6), um zum
vorherigen Titel zu wechseln; halten Sie
die Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um
die Lautstärke zu verringern.
Drücken Sie die Taste (5), um zum
nächsten Titel zu wechseln; halten Sie die
Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die
Lautstärke zu erhöhen.
Drücken Sie die Taste (3), um Anrufe
anzunehmen. Das Gerät ist mit einem
Mikrofon (1) und einem Lautsprecher (7)
ausgestattet. Der Titel bleibt angehalten,
während Sie einen Anruf annehmen, und
wird wieder abgespielt, wenn Sie auflegen.
Halten Sie die Taste (2) 3 Sekunden lang
gedrückt, um die Bluetooth-Funktion
auszuschalten.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Hiermit erklärt Nine New Investments S.L.,
dass das radio-elektrische Gerät
V0103272- Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter der
folgenden Internet-Adresse einsehbar: https:/
/www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

WARNHINWEISE

Denken Sie daran, die raue Oberfläche des
Bildschirms (4) nach außen gerichtet zu
installieren. Wenn Sie sie in die andere
Richtung drehen, wird das Bild des
Bildschirms verzerrt. Wenn die Bluetooth-
Verbindung fehlschlägt, löschen Sie die
"InnovaGoods"-Verbindung in Ihrem
Smartphone und wiederholen Sie den oben
beschriebenen Vorgang. Batterie beim ersten
Laden vollständig aufladen. Kompatibilität
der Spannung der Stromquelle mit der des
Geräts überprüfen. Kabel nicht in die Nähe
von Wärmequellen bringen. Halten Sie das
Kabel von heißen Oberflächen oder
Schnittflächen fern. Tuch reinigen. Keine
kratzenden Substanzen verwenden. Weder
das Gerät noch das Kabel in Flüssigkeiten
eintauchen. Nicht mit feuchten Händen
berühren. Nicht in Umgebung einer
Wasserquelle oder an feuchten Orten
verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den
privaten Gebrauch geeignet. Lassen Sie das
Gerät im eingeschalteten Zustand nicht
unbeaufsichtigt. Gerät an einem trockenen
und staubgeschützten Ort aufbewahren.
Lassen Sie das Gerät im eingeschalteten

Zustand nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Zur
Vermeidung von Elektroschäden das Gerät
nicht in Flüssigkeiten eintauchen, nicht mit
feuchten Händen berühren und keine
kratzenden Produkte zur Reinigung
verwenden. Dieses Gerät ist ohne Aufsicht
eines für die Sicherheit verantwortlichen
Erwachsenen nicht für die Bedienung durch
Kinder oder Personen mit körperlichen oder
geistigen Beeinträchtigungen geeignet. Nur
für den Hausgebrauch geeignet.
Ausgemusterte Geräte umweltfreundlich
entsorgen. Entsorgen Sie diesen Artikel
gemäß der europäischen Richtlinie
2002/96/EG. Informieren Sie sich über die
örtlichen Gesetze zum Recycling von Elektro-
und Elektronikgeräten und befolgen Sie
diese. Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im
Hausmüll. Die Einhaltung dieser Richtlinien
hilft, negative Folgen für die menschliche
Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden.

   

ITALIANO
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batteria: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Altoparlante: 3 W / 4 Ω
Schermo: 12”
Ingrandimento: x3
Funzione vivavoce
Uscita DC: 5 V / 1 A

ISTRUZIONI

Ricaricare Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) per 3 h tramite una
presa USB.
Unire il braccio (9) alla base (immagine).
Posizionare lo schermo (8) con il lato
ruvido verso l'esterno.
Posizionare lo smartphone in posizione
orizzontale tramite la pinza (11). Per una
visuale corretta, centrare gli occhi con lo
schermo e allontanarsi lentamente da
esso fino a trovare la posizione dalla quale
si veda meglio l'immagine. Si consiglia di
mantenere una distanza superiore ai 50
cm.
Se si vuole attivare la funzione Bluetooth
del dispositivo, premere il pulsante (2) per
3 s. Attivare la funzione Bluetooth dello
smartphone e cercare il link
«InnovaGoods» per la connessione.
Premere il pulsante (6) per andare alla
traccia precedente; tenerlo premuto per 3
s per abbassare il volume.
Premere il pulsante (5) per andare alla
traccia successiva; tenerlo premuto per 3 s
per alzare il volume.
Premere il pulsante (3) per rispondere alle
chiamate. Il dispositivo è dotato di
microfono (1) e altoparlante (7). La traccia
resterà in pausa quando si risponde a una
chiamata e si riavvierà quando la
chiamata finisce.
Tenere premuto il pulsante (2) per 3 s per
spegnere la funzione Bluetooth.

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Con la presente, Nine New Investments S.L.
dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio
V0103404- Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® è conforme alla Direttiva
2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della
dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile
al seguente indirizzo internet: https://www.in
novagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/
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AVVERTENZE

Ricordare di installare il lato ruvido dello
schermo (4) rivolto verso l'esterno. Se lo si
inverte, l'immagine sullo schermo sarà
distorta. Se la connessione Bluetooth non
riesce, cancellare il link «InnovaGoods» dal
telefono e ripetere l'operazione descritta
sopra. Caricare completamente la batteria la
prima volta. Assicurarsi che la fonte della
tensione di alimentazione corrisponda con
quella dell'apparecchio. Non muovere
l'apparecchio tirandolo per il cavo e
accertarsi che non si arrotoli. Tenere il cavo
lontano da superfici calde o taglienti. Pulire
con un panno leggermente inumidito. Non
utilizzare prodotti abbarsivi per la sua pulizia.
Non immergere l'apparecchio né i cavi in
liquidi. Non toccarlo con le mani bagnate.
Non utilizzarlo vicino all'acqua o in luoghi
umidi. Questo apparecchio è adatto
esclusivamente per un utilizzo domestico.
Utilizzare l’apparecchio unicamente per le
funzioni per le quali é stato proggettato
Conserva lo strumento in un luogo asciutto e
privo di polvere. Non lasciare il dispositivo
incustodito se è in funzione. Non utilizzare né
cercare di riparare l'apparecchio, qualche sua
parte o il cavo se sembrano difettosi o non
funzionano correttamente, ma rivolgersi a un
tecnico qualificato. Questo dispositivo non è
progettato per essere manipolato da bambini
o persone con capacità fisiche o psichiche
limitate, se non dietro supervisione di un
adulto che sia responsabile della loro
sicurezza. Questo prodotto non è un rifiuto
domestico, seguire le norme vigenti in
materia ambientale per il suo riciclaggio.
Smaltire questo articolo in conformità della
direttiva europea 2002/96/EC. Informarsi
sulla legislazione locale per il riciclo di
prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e rispettarla.
Non buttare questo prodotto nella spazzatura
domestica. Seguire queste indicazione
contribuisce ad evitare conseguenze negative
per la salute umana e per l'ambiente.

   

PORTUGUÊS
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

DC In: 5 V/500 mA
Bateria: Iões de lítio 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5,0
Altifalante: 3 W/4 Ω
Ecrã: 12"
Aumento: x3
Função mãos-livres
Saída DC: 5 V/1 A

INSTRUÇÕES

Carregue o Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) durante 3 horas numa
alimentação USB.
Acople o braço (9) à base (imagem).
Coloque o ecrã (8) com a superfície rugosa
virada para o exterior.
Ajuste o smartphone na posição
horizontal com a pinça (11). Para uma
visualização correta, centre os olhos no
ecrã e afaste-se ligeiramente do mesmo
até encontrar a posição a partir da qual
veja melhor a sua imagem. Recomenda-se
uma distância superior a 50 cm.
Se pretender ativar a função Bluetooth do
dispositivo, prima o botão (2) durante 3 s.
Ative a função Bluetooth do smartphone e
procure a ligação «InnovaGoods» para a
ligação.
Prima o botão (6) para passar para a faixa
anterior e mantenha-o premido durante

3 s para diminuir o volume.
Prima o botão (5) para passar para a faixa
seguinte e mantenha-o premido durante
3 s para aumentar o volume.
Prima o botão (3) para atender chamadas.
O dispositivo está equipado com
microfone (1) e altifalante (7). A faixa
permanece em pausa enquanto atender
uma chamada e volta a ser reproduzida ao
terminar a chamada.
Mantenha o botão (2) premido durante 3 s
para desligar a função Bluetooth.

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE

Através da presente, a Nine New Investments
S.L. declara que o tipo de equipamento
radioelétrico V0103404- Screen Magnifier
with Speaker InnovaGoods® está em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O
texto completo da declaração de
conformidade UE está disponível no seguinte
endereço de Internet: https://www.innovagoo
ds.com/certificados-innovagoods/

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Lembre-se de instalar a superfície rugosa do
ecrã (4) virada para o exterior. Se a inverter, a
imagem do ecrã ficará distorcida. Em caso de
falha na ligação Bluetooth, elimine a ligação
«InnovaGoods» do telemóvel e repita a
operação supradescrita. Carregue totalmente
a bateria antes de usar o aparelho pela
primeira vez. Assegure-se de que a tensao da
fonte de alimentaçao corresponde com a do
aparelho. Não estique o cabo e certifique-se
de que ele não se enrole. Mantenha o cabo
afastado de superfícies quentes ou cortantes.
Limpe-o com um pano levemente umedecido.
Não utilize produtos abrasivos para a sua
limpeza. Não salpique nem submerja o
aparelho ou o cabo em líquidos. Não o utilize
com as mãos molhadas Não utilize o aparelho
perto de fontes de água ou em locais úmidos.
Trata-se de um aparelho apenas indicado
para o uso doméstico. Utilize o aparelho
somente nas funções para as quais ele foi
concebido. Guarde em um local seco e livre de
poeira. Não deixe o aparelho sem supervisão,
enquanto o mesmo estiver ligado. Se o
aparelho, as peças ou o cabo estiverem
danificados ou não funcionarem
corretamente, não os utilize nem tente
consertá-los, apenas um técnico qualificado
deverá fazê-lo. Este dispositivo não foi
concebido para a manipulação de crianças ou
pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas
limitadas ou somente se elas estiverem sob a
supervisão de um adulto responsável por sua
segurança. Este aparelho não é um resíduo
doméstico. Siga a legislação ambiental
vigente para a sua reciclagem. Descarte este
artigo conforme a diretiva europeia
2002/96/EC. Informe-se sobre a legislação
local relativa à reciclagem de produtos
elétricos e eletrónicos e cumpra-a. Não
descarte este produto juntamente com o lixo
doméstico. O cumprimento das presentes
indicações contribui para evitar
consequências negativas na saúde humana e
no meio ambiente

   

NEDERLANDS
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batterij: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Luidspreker: 3 W / 4 Ω
Scherm: 12”

Vergroting: x3
Hands-free functie
DC-uitvoer: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUCTIES

Laad de Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) 3 uur lang via een USB-
aansluiting.
Bevestig de arm (9) aan het onderstel
(afbeelding). Plaats het scherm (8) met het
ruwe oppervlak naar buiten.
Plaats uw smartphone in een verticale
positie met behulp van de clip (11). Om het
goed te kunnen bekijken, richt u uw ogen
op het midden van het scherm en beweeg
langzaam weg van het scherm tot u de
beste positie heeft bereikt om het beeld te
bekijken. Een afstand van meer dan 50 cm
is aanbevolen.
Als u de Bluetooth-functie van het
apparaat wilt activeren, drukt u 3
seconden op de knop (2).  Activeer de
Bluetooth-functie op uw smartphone en
zoek naar de «InnovaGoods»link om
verbinding te maken.
Druk op knop (6) om naar het vorige
nummer te gaan; indrukken en 3
seconden ingedrukt houden om het
volume te verlagen.
Druk op knop (5) om naar het volgende
nummer te gaan; indrukken en 3
seconden ingedrukt houden om het
volume te verhogen.
Druk op knop (3) om oproepen te
beantwoorden. Het apparaat is voorzien
van een microfoon (1) en luidspreker (7).
Het nummer zal worden gepauzeerd
terwijl u een oproep beantwoordt en zal
weer verder spelen zodra u het gesprek
beëndigt.
Druk op knop (2) en houd deze 3 seconden
ingedrukt om de Bluetooth-functie uit te
schakelen.

VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT

Nine New Investments S.L. verklaart hierbij
dat de V0103404 de  Screen Magnifier with
Speaker InnovaGoods® radio-apparatuur
voldoet aan de EU-richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De
volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van
conformiteit is beschikbaar op de volgende
internetpagina:  https://www.innovagoods.co
m/certificados-innovagoods/

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Let op dat u het ruwe oppervlak van het
scherm (4) naar buiten richt. Als u het
omgekeerd plaatst, zal het beeld verstoord
worden. Als de Bluetooth-verbinding niet
goed werkt, verwijder dan de
«InnovaGoods»link van uw telefoon en
herhaal het bovengenoemde proces. Laad de
batterij volledig de eerste keer. Zorg ervoor
dat de voedingsspanning overeenkomt met
het apparaat. Niets aan het snoer verbinden
en zorg ervoor dat het niet gaat rollen. Houd
het snoer uit de buurt van hete of scherpe
oppervlakken. Producten afnemen met een
licht vochtige doek. Schurende materialen na
of voor gebruikt reinigen. Dompel het
apparaat of het snoer niet in vloeistoffen.
Gebruik het apparaat niet met natte handen.
Niet gebruiken in de buurt van elke bron van
water of in vochtige omgevingen. Alleen
geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Gebruik
het apparaat alleen waar het voor beoogd is.
Bewaar het apparaat op een droge en stofvrije
plaats. Laat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd
achter terwijl het oplaad. Apparatuur,
onderdelen of kabels die defect of niet goed
functioneren, niet gebruiken of proberen te

repareren. Alleen een gekwalificeerde
technicus zou dit moeten doen. Dit apparaat
is niet ontworpen om te gebruiken door
kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of
geestelijke beperkt, met uitzondering van
mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een
volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun
veiligheid. Dit product is geen huishoudelijk
afval, volg milieuvoorschriften voor recycling.
Laat het product volledig afkoelen voordat je
het opbergt. Gooi dit artikel weg in
overeenstemming met de Europese Richtlijn
2002/96 / EG. Informeer jezelf over de lokale
recyclingwetgeving voor elektrische en
elektronische producten en volg deze
vorschriften. Gooi dit product niet bij het
huisvuil. Het volgen van deze richtlijnen
helpt negatieve gevolgen voor de menselijke
gezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen

   

POLSKI
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Wejście DC: 5 V / 500 mA
Bateria: litowo-jonowa 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5,0
Głośnik: 3 W / 4 Ω
Wyświetlacz: 12”
Powiększenie: x3
Tryb głośnomówiący (hands-free)
Napięcie wyjściowe DC: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Naładuj Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4)  podłączając do źródła
zasilania USB na  3 godziny.
Przymocuj ramię (9) do podstawy (zob.
zdjęcie). Ustaw ekran (8) chropowatą
powierzchnią na zewnątrz.
Zamocuj smartfon w pozycji pionowej za
pomocą klipsa (11). Aby prawidłowo
oglądać, skup wzrok na środku ekranu i
powoli oddalaj się od niego, aż znajdziesz
najlepszą pozycję do oglądania. Zalecana
odległość to ponad 50m.
Jeśli chcesz aktywować funkcję
Bluetooth, przytrzymaj przycisk (2) przez
3 sekundy.  Aktywuj funkcję Bluetooth na
swoim smartfonie i wyszukaj link
«InnovaGoods», aby sparować urządzenia.
Naciśnij przycisk (6), aby przejść do
poprzedniego utworu; naciśnij i
przytrzymaj ten sam przycisk przez 3
sekundy, aby zmniejszyć głośność.
Naciśnij przycisk (5), aby przejść do
następnego utworu; naciśnij i przytrzymaj
ten sam przycisk przez 3 sekundy, aby
zwiększyć głośność.
Naciśnij przycisk (3), aby odbierać
połączenia przychodzące. Urządzenie
wyposażone jest w mikrofon (1) i głośnik
(7). Utwór zostanie wstrzymany podczas
odbierania połączenia i będzie
automatycznie odtwarzany ponownie po
rozłączeniu.
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez 3
sekundy, aby wyłączyć urządzenie.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE

Nine New Investments S.L. niniejszym
oświadcza, że urządzenie V0103404 Screen
Magnifier with Speaker InnovaGoods® jest
zgodne z Dyrektywą UE 2014/53/UE. Pełny
tekst deklaracji zgodności UE  dostępny jest
pod następującym adresem internetowym:  ht
tps://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

UWAGA

Pamiętaj, aby montować urządzenie szorstką
powierzchnią ekranu (4) na zewnątrz. Jeśli
ustawisz ekran odwrotnie, obraz na ekranie
będzie zniekształcony. Jeśli połączenie
Bluetooth nie powiedzie się, usuń link
«InnovaGoods» z telefonu i powtórz procedurę
parowania urządzeń opisaną powyżej.
Naładuj baterię do pełna podczas pierwszego
ładowania. Upewnij się, że napięcie zasilania
jest odpowiednie dla urządzenia. Nie ciągnij
za przewód i upewnij się, że się nie zwija.
Trzymaj przewód z dala od gorących lub
ostrych powierzchni. Przecieraj wilgotną
ściereczką. Nie używaj produktów ani
materiałów ściernych do czyszczenia. Nie
zanurzaj urządzenia ani przewodu w
cieczach. Nie dotykać mokrymi rękami. Nie
używaj w pobliżu źródła wody lub wilgotnych
miejsc. Wyłącznie do użytku domowego.
Używaj aparat wyłącznie zgodnie z jego
przeznaczeniem. Przechowuj urządzenie w
suchym i wolnym od kurzu miejscu. Nie
pozostawiaj urządzenia bez nadzoru, gdy jest
włączone. Jeżeli urządzenie, jego części lub
przewód zostaną uszkodzone lub nie działają
prawidłowo, nie używaj ich ani nie próbuj
naprawiać. Tylko wykwalifikowany
pracownik powinien to zrobić. To urządzenie
nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o
ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub
umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez
dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich
bezpieczeństwo. Ten produkt nie jest
odpadem z gospodarstwa domowego,
przestrzegaj istniejące przepisy o ochronie
środowiska w celu recyklingu. Wyrzucić
produkt zgodnie z europejską dyrektywą
2002/96 / WE. Zapytaj o lokalne przepisy
dotyczące recyklingu produktów
elektrycznych i elektronicznych i wykonaj
następujące kroki. Nie należy wyrzucać tego
produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi.
Przestrzeganie tych instrukcji pomoże
zapobiec szkodliwym konsekwencjom dla
bezpieczeństwa osobistego i
środowiskowego.

   

MAGYAR
MŰSZAKI ADATOK

DC bemenet: 5 V / 500 mA
Akkumulátor: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Hangszóró: 3 W / 4 Ω
Képernyő: 12 ”
Nagyítás: x3
Kihangosító funkció
DC kimenet: 5 V / 1 A

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Töltse a Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods®-t (4) 3 órán keresztül USB-
forrás segítségével.
Rögzítse a kart (9) az aljzathoz (kép).
Helyezze a képernyőt (8) durva felülettel
kifelé.
Állítsa az okostelefont függőleges
helyzetbe a klip segítségével (11). Ha
helyesen szeretné megtekinteni,
fókuszálja a szemét a képernyő közepére,
és lassan távolodjon el tőle, amíg meg
nem találja a legjobb helyet, ahonnan a
képet látni tudja. 50 m-nél nagyobb
távolság ajánlott.
Ha aktiválni szeretné a készülék
Bluetooth funkcióját, nyomja meg a
gombot (2) 3 másodpercig. Aktiválja
okostelefonjának Bluetooth funkcióját, és

a csatlakoztatáshoz keresse meg az
«InnovaGoods» linket.
Nyomja meg a gombot (6) az előző
műsorszámra lépéshez; tartsa lenyomva 3
másodpercig a hangerő csökkentéséhez.
A következő műsorszámra lépéshez
nyomja meg az (5) gombot; tartsa
lenyomva 3 másodpercig a hangerő
növeléséhez.
Nyomja meg a (3) gombot a hívások
fogadásához. A készülék mikrofonnal (1)
és hangszóróval (7) van felszerelve. A
szám szüneteltetésre kerül, miközben
válaszol egy hívásra, majd folytatódik a
szám a hívás befejeztekor.
Tartsa nyomva 3 másodpercig a gombot
(2) a Bluetooth funkció kikapcsolásához.

MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT

Nine New Investments S.L. ezennel kijelenti,
hogy a V0103404 Screen Magnifier with
Speaker InnovaGoods® rádióberendezése
megfelel az EU 2014/53 / EU irányelvének. Az
EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege a
következő internetes címen érhető el: https://
www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Ne felejtse el a képernyő érdes felületét (4)
kifelé fordítani. Ha fordítva fordítja, a
képernyő képe torzul. Ha a Bluetooth-
kapcsolat nem sikerül, törölje telefonjáról az
«InnovaGoods» linket, és ismételje meg a fent
leírt eljárást. Első alkalommal teljesen töltse
fel az akkumulátort. Győződjön meg róla,
hogy az áramforrás feszültsége megfelelő a
készülékhez. Ne húzza meg a kábelt, és
győződjön meg róla, hogy nem csavarodott
meg. Tartsa távol a kábelt forró felületektől
vagy éles tárgyaktól. Nedves ronggyal
tisztítsa. A tisztításhoz ne használjon
dörzsölő anyagokat. Ne mártsa a készüléket
vagy a vezetéket folyadékba. Ne használja
nedves kézzel. Na használja vízforrás mellett,
vagy nedves környezetben. Otthoni
használatra alkalmas. Haználja
rendeltetésszerúen a készüléket. Tartsa a
készüléket száraz, pormentes helyen. Ne
hagyja a bekapcsolt készüléket őrizetlenül.
Ha a készülék, a kábel, vagy az alkatrészek
hibásnak tűnnek, vagy nem működnek
megfelelően, ne használja vagy próbálja
megjavítani azokat. Csak képzett műszerész
végezheti a javítást. Ezt a készüléket
gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy
pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt
felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz
épségükre. Ez a termék nem háztartási
hulladék, újrahasznosításnál kövesse a
környezetvédelmi előírásokat. Ezt a terméket
a 2002/96/EK európai irányelvvel
összhangban kell megsemmisíteni. Tudjon
meg többet az elektromos és elektronikus
termékek helyi újrahasznosítási szabályairól
és kövesse azokat. Ne dobja ki a terméket
háztartási hulladékkal. Az utasítások
betartásával elkerülheti az emberi egészségre
és a környezetre gyakorolt negatív
következményeket.

   

ROMÂNĂ
CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE 

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterie: Li-ion 1200 mAh  
Bluetooth: 5.0
Difuzor: 3 W / 4 Ω
Ecran: 12′′

Zoom: x3
Funcție mâini libere
Ieșire DC: 5 V / 1 A   

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Încărcați Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) timp de 3 h la o mufă
USB.
Fixați brațul (9) pe suportul de la bază
(imagine). Așezați ecranul (8) cu partea
aspră spre exterior.
Reglați smartphone-ul dvs. în poziție
orizontală cu ajutorul clemei (11). Pentru a
putea viziona corect, priviți în centrul
ecranului și îndepărtați-vă lent de acesta
până găsiți poziția din care vizualizați
imaginea cel mai bine. Se recomandă o
distanță de peste 50 cm.
Dacă doriți să activați funcția Bluetooth a
dispozitivul dvs., apăsați butonul (2) timp
de 3 s. Activați funcția Bluetooth a
smartphone-ului dvs. și căutați linkul
InnovaGoods pentru conexiune.
Apăsați butonul (6) pentru piesa
anterioară; țineți apăsat 3 s pentru a
micșora volumul.
Apăsați butonul (5) pentru piesa
următoare; țineți apăsat 3 s pentru a mări
volumul.
Apăsați butonul (3) pentru a prelua
apeluri. Dispozitivul este dotat cu
microfon (1) și difuzor (7). Piesa va rămâne
în pauză în timp ce preluați un apel și va
reporni la finalizarea apelului.
Țineți apăsat butonul (2) timp de 3 s
pentru a opri funcția Bluetooth.  

DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE

Prin prezenta, Nine New Investments S.L.
declară că tipul de aparat radioelectric
V0103404- Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® este conform cu Directiva
2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declarației UE
de conformitate este disponibil pe
următoarea adresă: https://www.innovagoods
.com/certificados-innovagoods/

AVERTIZĂRI

Nu uitați să instalați ecranul cu partea aspră
(4) spre exterior. Dacă o întoarceți, imaginea
ecranului va fi distorsionată. Dacă
conexiunea Bluetooth nu funcționează,
ștergeți linkul InnovaGoods din telefonul dvs.
și repetați operațiunea descrisă anterior.
Încărcaţi bateria complet prima dată.
Asiguraţi-vă că voltajul sursei de alimentare
corespunde cu cel al aparatului. Nu trageţi de
cablu şi asiguraţi-vă că nu se încurcă.
Păstraţi cablul departe de suprafeţe fierbinţi
sau ascuţite. Curăţaţi-l cu o cârpă uşor
umedă. Nu folosiţi produse sau materiale
abrazive pentru a-l curăţa. Nu introduceţi
aparatul sau cablul în lichide. Nu îl
manipulați cu mâinile ude. Nu-l folosiţi în
apropierea une surse de apă sau într-un loc
umed. Potrivit numai pentru uz casnic.
Folosiți aparatul numai pentru funcțiile
pentru care a fost creat. Păstraţi dispozitivul
într-un loc uscat şi fără praf. Nu lăsaţi
aparatul nesupravegheat în timp ce este
pornit. Dacă aparatul, piesele sau cablul par a
fi defecte sau a nu funcţiona corect, nu le
folosiţi sau încercaţi să le reparaţi. Doar un
tehnician calificat trebuie să o facă. Acest
dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi
copiii sau persoanele cu capacităţi fizice sau
psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt
însoţiţi de un adult responsabil de siguranţa
lor. Acest produs nu este un deşeu menajer,
urmaţi reglementările de mediu în vigoare
pentru a-l recicla. Eliminați acest articol
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conform directivei europene 2002/96/EC.
Informați-vă cu privire la legislația locală de
reciclare a produselor electrice și electronice
și respectați-o. Nu aruncați acest produs
împreună cu gunoiul menajer. Respectarea
acestor indicații contribuie la evitarea
consecințelor negative pentru sănătatea
oamenilor și pentru mediul înconjurător.

   

DANSK
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batteri: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Højtaler: 3 W / 4 Ω
Skærm: 12
Forstørrelse: 3x
Håndfri funktion
DC output: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUKTIONER

Lad Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® op (4) i 3 timer med en USB-
kilde.
Tilføj armen (9) til basen (billedet).
Positioner skærmen (8) med den ru
overflade vendt udad.
Juster din smartphone til at være i en
lodret position ved brug af clips (11). For at
kunne se den korrekt, skal du fokusere
dine øjne på midten af skærmen og
langsomt flytte den væk indtil at du opnår
det bedste billede. Det anbefales at have
en afstand på over 50 meter.
Hvis du ønsker at aktivere apparatets
Bluetooth-funktion, skal du trykke på
knappen (2) i 3 sekunder. Aktiver
bluetooth-funktionen på din smartphone
og søg efter «InnovaGoods» for at forbinde
dem.
Tryk på knappen (6) for at gå tilbage til det
forrige spor; hold nede i 3 sekunder for at
sænke volumen.
Tryk på knappen (5) for at gå videre til det
næste spor; hold nede i 3 sekunder for at
skrue volumen op.
Tryk på knappen (3) for at tage imod
opkald. Enheden er udstyret med en
mikrofon (1) og en højtaler (7). Sporet
bliver sat på pause mens du tager imod et
opkald, og spiller videre, når du lægger på.
Tryk og hold knappen nede (2) i 3
sekunder for at slukke Bluetooth-
funktionen.

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING

Nine New Investments S.L. erklærer hermed
at V0103404 Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® stemmer overens med EU-
direktivet 2014/53/EØF. Du kan finde den
komplette EU overensstemmelseserklæring
på følgende
internetadresse: 
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ADVARSLER

Husk at sætte apparatet op, så den ru
overflade vender udad (4). Hvis du placerer
den i den anden retning, vil skærmens billede
blive forvrænget. Hvis bluetooth-forbindelsen
mislykkedes, skal du
slette «Innovagoods»-forbindelsen på din
telefon og gennemføre processen ovenfor på
ny. Oplad batteriet helt første gang.
Kontroller, at spændingen i strømforsyningen

svarer til apparatet. Hiv ikke i kablet og sørg
for, at det ikke bliver viklet ind. Hold kablet
væk fra varme eller skarpe overflader. Rengør
det med en let fugtig klud. Brug ikke slibende
produkter eller materialer til at rengøre det.
Dyp ikke apparatet eller kablet i væsker. Må
ikke håndteres med våde hænder. Brug det
ikke tæt ved kilder til vand eller i våde
omgivelser. Kun egnet til husholdningsbrug.
Brug kun apparatet til sit formål. Opbevar
enheden på et tørt sted fri for støv. Efterlad
ikke apparatet uden opsyn, mens det er
tændt. Hvis apparatet, dele af det eller kablet
synes defekt eller ikke virker korrekt, brug
dem ikke og forsøg ikke at reparere dem. Kun
en kvalificeret tekniker bør gøre det. Denne
enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret
af børn eller personer med begrænset fysisk
eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er
under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres
sikkerhed. Dette produkt er ikke
husholdningsaffald, følg gældende
miljøregler for genbrug. Smid dette produkt
ud i overensstemmelse med det europæiske
direktiv 2002/96 / EF. Informer dig om den
lokale lovgivning om genbrug af elektriske og
elektroniske produkter og følg den. Smid ikke
dette produkt ud sammen med
husholdningsaffald. Følgende indikationer
hjælper med at undgå negative konsekvenser
for menneskers helbred samt miljøet.

   

SVENSKA
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

DC-ingång: 5 V/500 mA
Batteri: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Högtalare: 3 W / 4 Ω
Skärm: 12”
Förstoring: x3
Handsfree-funktion
DC-utgång: 5 V/1 A

INSTRUKTIONER

Ladda Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) i 3 timmar med en USB-
källa.
Fäst armen (9) på basen (bild). Placera
skärmen (8) med den grova ytan utåt.
Justera din smartphone till en vertikal
position med klämman (11). För att kunna
se den på rätt sätt, fokusera din blick på
mitten av skärmen och rör dig långsamt
bort från den tills du hittar det bästa läget
för att se bilden. Ett avstånd på mer än 50
m rekommenderas.
Om du vill aktivera enhetens Bluetooth-
funktion, tryck på knappen (2) i 3
sekunder. Aktivera Bluetooth-funktionen
på din smartphone och sök efter
"InnovaGoods"-länken för att ansluta den.
Tryck på knappen (6) för att gå till
föregående spår; tryck och håll ned i 3
sekunder för att sänka volymen.
Tryck på knappen (5) för att gå till nästa
spår; tryck och håll ned i 3 sekunder för
att höja volymen.
Tryck på knappen (3) för att svara på
samtal. Enheten är utrustad med en
mikrofon (1) och högtalare (7). Spåret
förblir pausat medan du svarar på ett
samtal och spelas upp igen när du lägger
på.
Håll knappen (2) intryckt i 3 sekunder för
att stänga av Bluetooth-funktionen.

FÖRKLARING OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE

Nine New Investments S.L. förklarar härmed
att radioutrustningen V0103404 Screen
Magnifier with Speaker InnovaGoods®
överensstämmer med EU-direktivet
2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga texten till EU-
försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på
följande internetadress: https://www.innovag
oods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

VARNING

Kom ihåg att installera den grova ytan på
skärmen (4) vänd utåt. Om du vrider det åt
andra hållet förvrängs skärmens bild. Om
Bluetooth-anslutningen misslyckas, ta bort
"InnovaGoods"-länken från din telefon och
upprepa processen som beskrivs ovan.
Batteriet ska laddas helt fullt första gången.
Försäkra dig om att spänningen hos
strömförsörjningen är kompatibel med
apparaten. Dra inte i sladden och se till att
den inte blir tilltrasslad. Håll sladden borta
från heta eller vassa ytor. Rengör apparaten
med en lättfuktad trasa. Använd inte
slipprodukter eller material för att rengöra
den med. Lägg inte apparaten eller sladden i
vätska. Vidrör inte med blöta händer. Använd
inte apparaten nära vatten eller i fuktiga
omgivningar. Enbart för hemmabruk. Använd
aparaten enbart i enlighet med dess ändamål.
Förvara produkten på en torr plats utan
damm. Lämna inte apparaten utan tillsyn när
den är påslagen. Om apparaten, delarna eller
sladden visar defekter eller om de inte
fungerar riktigt, ska du inte använda dem
eller försöka att reparera dem. Bara en
kvalificerad tekniker borde göra det. Denna
apparat är inte ämnad för barn eller
människor med fysiska och mentala
handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden
övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar för
deras säkerhet. Denna produkt är inte
hushållsavfall, så följ miljönormerna för
återvinning. Kassera produkten enligt
europadirektiv 2002/96/EC. Ta reda på
gällande föreskrifter om återvinning av
elektriska och elektroniska apparater där du
bor och följ anvisningarna. Släng ej
produkten i hushållsavfallet. Genom att följa
dessa instruktioner hjälper du till att
förebygga hälso- och miljöfarliga påföljder.

   

SUOMI
TEKNISET TIEDOT

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Akku: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Kaiutin: 3 W / 4 Ω
Näyttö: 12”
Suurennus: x3
Handsfree-toiminto
DC output: 5 V / 1 A

OHJEET

Lataa Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) 3 tuntia USB-lähteestä.
Liitä varsi (9) pohjaan (kuva). Asemoi
näyttö (8) karkea pinta ulospäin.
Säädä älypuhelimesi pystysuoraan
asentoon klipsillä (11). Nähdäksesi oikein,
kohdista silmäsi näytön keskelle ja siirry
hitaasti poispäin, kunnes löydät parhaan
sijainnin, josta kuva näkyy. Yli 50 cm:n
etäisyyttä suositellaan.
Jos haluat aktivoida laitteen Bluetooth-
toiminnon, paina painiketta (2) 3 sekuntia.
Aktivoi Bluetooth-toiminto
älypuhelimessasi ja hae
«InnovaGoods»-linkki liittääksesi sen.

Paina painiketta (6) siirtyäksesi edelliseen
kappaleeseen, paina ja pidä pohjassa 3
sekuntia alentaaksesi
äänenvoimakkuutta.
Paina painiketta (5) siirtyäksesi
seuraavaan kappaleeseen; paina ja pidä
pohjassa 3 sekuntia nostaaksesi
äänenvoimakkuutta.
Paina painiketta (3) vastataksesi
puheluun. Laitteessa on mikrofoni (1) ja
kaiutin (7). Kappale pysyy tauotettuna
puhelun ajan ja jatkuu, kun suljet puhelun.
Paina ja pidä pohjassa painiketta (2) 3
sekuntia sammuttaaksesi Bluetooth-
toiminnon.

VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Nine New Investments S.L. vakuuttaa täten,
että V0103404 Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® -radiolaite on EU-direktiivin
2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko
teksti on saatavana seuraavasta
internetosoitteesta:  https://www.innovagood
s.com/certificados-innovagoods/

VAROITUKSET

Muista asentaa näytön (4) karkea pinta
ulospäin. Jos käännät sen toisinpäin, näytön
kuva vääristyy. Jos Bluetooth-yhteys
epäonnistuu, poista «InnovaGoods»-linkki
puhelimestasi ja toista yllä kuvattu prosessi.
Lataa akku täyteen ennen ensimmäistä
käyttökertaa. Varmista, että virtalähteen
jännite vastaa laitteen jännitettä. Älä vedä
johdosta, ja varmista, ettei se pääse
kiertymään. Pidä johto erillään kuumista
pinnoista ja terävistä esineistä. dista se
hieman kostealla liinalla. Puhdista se hieman
kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä puhdistukseen
hankaavia tuotteita tai aineita. Älä upota
laitetta tai johtoa nesteeseen. Älä käytä
laitetta vesipisteen lähellä tai kosteissa
tiloissa. Älä vedä johdosta, ja varmista, ettei
se pääse kiertymään. Käytä laitetta vain sen
oikeaan käyttötarkoitukseen. Säilytä laite
kuivassa ja pölyttömässä paikassa. Älä jätä
laitetta vartioimatta, kun se on päällä. Jos
laite, jokin sen osa tai kaapeli vaikuttaa
vialliselta tai ei toimi kunnolla, älä käytä tai
yritä korjata niitä. Vain pätevä sähköasentaja
saa tehdä korjaustoimenpiteet. Tätä laitetta ei
ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai
henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden
käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta
vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Tämä tuote
ei kuulu kotitalousjätteisiin, noudata
paikallisia ympäristömääräyksiä sen
kierrättämiseksi. Hävitä tuote eurooppalaisen
direktiivin 2002/96/EY mukaisesti. Kysy
paikallisesta kierrätyslainsäädännöstä
sähkö- ja elektroniikkatuotteille ja noudata
näitä ohjeita. Älä hävitä tätä tuotetta
talousjätteen mukana. Näiden ohjeiden avulla
estetään haitalliset seuraukset henkilö- ja
ympäristöturvallisuudelle.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: Ličio-jonų 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Garsiakalbis: 3 W / 4 Ω
Ekranas: 12”
Padidinimas: x3
Laisvų rankų įranga
DC jungtis: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUKCIJA

Kraukite «Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods®» (4) 3 valandas per USB
šaltinį. 
Uždėkite atramas (9) ant pagrindo
(paveiksliukas). Uždėkite ekraną
(8) šiurkščiu paviršiumi į įšorę.
Pritaikykite išmanaus telefono vaizdą
vertikaliai pozicijai ir užtvirtinkite su
segtukais (11). Norėdami naudotis
teisingai, fokusuokite savo žvilgsnį į
ekrano centrą ir iš lėto veskite žvilgsnį
nuo centro iki kol rasite geriausią poziciją
matyti paveiksliuką. Rekomenduojamas
didesnis nei 50m atstumas.
Jei norite aktyvuoti prietaiso Bluetooth
funkciją, nuspauskite mygtuką (2) ir
palaikykite 3 sekundes. Aktyvuokite
Bluetooth funkciją savo išmaniajame
telefone ir ieškokite "Innovagoods"
nuorodos, kad susietumėte prietaisus.
Nuspauskite mygtuką (6) norėdami grįžti
prie ankstesnio garso takelio; nuspauskite
ir palaikykite 3 sekundes norėdami
sumažinti garsą.
Nuspauskite mygtuką (5) norėdami pereiti
prie sekančio garso takelio; nuspauskite ir
palaikykite 3 sekundes norėdami
pagarsinti.
Nuspauskite mygtuką (3) norėdami
atsiliepti į skambutį. Prietaisas turi
mikrofoną (1) ir garsiakalbį (7). Garso
takelis bus sustabdytas kol jūs
atsakinėjate į skambutį ir pasileis iš karto
po to, kai jūs padėsite ragelį. 
Nuspauskite ir palaikykite mygtuką (2) 3
sekundes norėdami išjungti Bluetooth
funkciją.

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. patvirtina, jog
V0103404 "Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods®" radijo įranga atitinka ES
Direktyvą 2014/53/EU. Visą ES atitikties
deklaracijos tekstą galite rasti čia:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Nepamirškite ekraną įtaisyti šiurkščiu
paviršiumi (4) į įšore. Jei pasuksite jį kita
puse, ekrano paveiksliukas bus iškreiptas. Jei
nepavyksta prisijungti per Bluetooth,
ištrinkite "Innovagoods" nuorodą iš savo
telefono ir pakartokite aukščiau aprašytą
procesą. Pirmą kartą kraunant, įkraukite
akumuliatorių pilnai. Įsitikinkite, jog elektros
energijos tiekimo įtampa suderinama su
įrenginiu. Netraukite už laido ir pasirūpinkite,
kad jis nesusipainiotų. Laikykite laidą toliau
nuo karštų arba aštrių paviršių. Valykite
įrenginį šiek tiek drėgna šluoste.
Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų
valymui. Nedėkite įrenginio ar laido į skystį.
Nelieskite jo drėgnomis rankomis.
Nenaudokite įrenginio būdami arti vandens
arba drėgnose vietose. Tinka tik naudojimui
namuose. Naudokite prietaisą tik pagal jo
numatytąją paskirtį. Laikykite įrenginį
sausoje vietoje, kurioje nėra dulkių.
Nepalikite prietaiso be priežiūros, kai jis
įjungtas. Jeigu įrenginyje, jo dalyse ar laide
pastebėsite gedimus arba jeigu detalės
neveikia tinkamai, nenaudokite jų ir
nebandykite jų taisyti patys. Tik kvalifikuotas
specialistas turėtų tai padaryti. Šis įrenginys
nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine
ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri
suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą. Šis
produktas - tai ne buitinė atlieka, todėl
vadovaukitės aplinkosaugos standartai norint
jį perdirbti. Išmeskite produktą laikydamiesi

Europos Direktyvos 2002/96/EC.
Pasiteiraukite apie savo vietinius perdirbimo
įstatymus susijusius su elektrinių prietaisų ir
produktų išmetimu ir sekite jų nurodymais.
Neišmeskite šio produkto su buitinėmis
atliekomis. Sekant šias instrukcijas jūs
išmesite produktą tinkmai ir išvengsite žalos
gamtai bei visuomenės aplinkai.

   

NORSK
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Batteri: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Høyttaler: 3 W / 4 Ω
Skjerm: 12”
Forstørrelse: x3
Håndfrifunksjon
DC-utgang: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUKSJONER

Lad Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) i 3 timer ved hjelp av en
USB-kilde.
Fest armen (9) til basen (bildet). Plasser
skjermen (8) med den grove overflaten
vendt utover.
Juster smarttelefonen til vertikal posisjon
ved hjelp av klippet (11). For å kunne se det
riktig, fokuser du på midten av skjermen
og sakte beveger deg bort fra den til du
finner den beste posisjonen å se bildet fra.
En avstand på mer enn 50 meter
anbefales.
Hvis du vil aktivere enhetens Bluetooth-
funksjon, trykker du på knapp (2) i 3
sekunder. Aktiver Bluetooth-funksjonen
på smarttelefonen din og søk etter
«InnovaGoods» -linken for å koble den til.
Trykk på knappen (6) for å gå til forrige
spor; trykk og hold i 3 sekunder for å
redusere volumet.
Trykk på knappen (5) for å gå til neste
spor; trykk og hold i 3 sekunder for å øke
volumet.
Trykk på knappen (3) for å svare på
samtaler. Enheten er utstyrt med en
mikrofon (1) og høyttaler (7). Sporet forblir
på pause mens du svarer på en samtale og
vil spille igjen når du legger på.
Trykk og hold inne knappen (2) i 3
sekunder for å slå av Bluetooth-
funksjonen.

SAMSVARSERKLÆRING

Nine New Investments S.L. erklærer herved at
V0103404 Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® radioutstyr er i samsvar med
EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulle teksten til
EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på
følgende internettadresse: https://www.innov
agoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

ADVARSEL

Husk å installere den tøffe overflaten på
skjermen (4) vendt utover. Hvis du snur det
den andre veien, blir skjermbildet forvrengt.
Hvis Bluetooth-tilkoblingen mislykkes,
sletter du «InnovaGoods» -linken fra
telefonen og gjentar prosessen beskrevet
ovenfor. Lad batteriet fult første gang. Pass på
at spenningen på strømforsyningen er
kompatibel med enheten. Ikke trekk i
ledningen, og sørg for at det ikke blir flokete.
Holdt ledningen unna varme eller skarpe
overflater. Rengjør enheten med en fuktig

klut. Ikke bruk grove produkter eller
materialer for å rengjøre den. Ikke legg
enheten eller ledningen i væske. Ikke håndter
den med våte hender. Ikke bruk enheten i
nærheten av en vannkilde eller på fuktige
steder. Egnet bare for bruk i hjemmet. Bruke
enheten til bare til sitt formål. Lagre
produktet på en tørr plass uten støv. La ikke
enheten være uten tilsyn når den er slått på.
Hvis enheten, delene eller ledningen viser feil
eller at de ikke fungerer som de skal må du
ikke bruke dem eller forsøke å reparere dem.
Bare en kvalifisert teknikker bør gjøre det.
Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av
barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller
mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre
de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er
ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Dette produktet
er ikke husholdningsavfall, så følg
miljøkravene til gjenvinning. Kast produktet i
samsvar med Europeisk Direktiv 2002/96/EC.
Undersøk den lokale lovgivningen rundt
gjenvinning og følg disse reglene. Produktet
må ikke kastes sammen med restavfall. Det
er viktig at disse instruksjonene følges for å
sørge for at vi unngår uønskede
konsekvenser både når det gjelder personlig
og miljømessig trygghet.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

DC vhod: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Zvočnik: 3 W / 4 Ω
Zaslon: 12 "
Povečava: x3
Prostoročno delovanje
Enosmerni izhod: 5 V / 1 A

NAVODILA

Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) napolnite 3 ure z
uporabo vira USB.
Pritrdite roko (9) na podlago (slika). Zaslon
(8) postavite tako, da je hrapava površina
obrnjena navzven.
S sponko (11) nastavite pametni telefon v
navpični položaj. Če si ga želite pravilno
ogledati, osredotočite oči na sredino
zaslona in se počasi odmaknite od njega,
dokler ne najdete najboljšega položaja za
ogled slike. Priporočljiva je razdalja več
kot 50 m.
Če želite aktivirati funkcijo Bluetooth
naprave, pritisnite tipko (2) za 3 sekunde.
V pametnem telefonu aktivirajte funkcijo
Bluetooth in poiščite povezavo
«InnovaGoods», da jo povežete.
Pritisnite gumb (6), da se premaknete na
prejšnjo skladbo; pritisnite in držite 3
sekunde, da zmanjšate glasnost.
Pritisnite gumb (5), da se premaknete na
naslednjo skladbo; pritisnite in držite 3
sekunde, da povečate glasnost.
Pritisnite gumb (3) za sprejem klicev.
Naprava je opremljena z mikrofonom (1) in
zvočnikom (7). Skladba bo med
sprejemanjem klica ostala zaustavljena in
se bo predvajala, ko boste prekinili.
Pritisnite in za 3 sekunde pridržite gumb
(2), da izklopite funkcijo Bluetooth.

IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI

Nine New Investments S.L.s tem izjavlja, da je
V0103404 Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® v skladu z Direktivo EU

https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods(
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods(
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/


Screen Magnifier with Speaker InnovaGoods®  -  Gadget Tech
2014/53 / EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o
skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem
spletnem naslovu: https://www.innovagoods.
com/certificados-innovagoods/

OPOZORILA

Ne pozabite namestiti hrapave površine
zaslona (4), obrnjene navzven. Če obrnete v
drugo smer, bo slika zaslona popačena. Če
povezava Bluetooth ne uspe, iz telefona
izbrišite povezavo «InnovaGoods» in ponovite
postopek, opisan zgoraj. Prvič napolnite
baterijo do konca. Prepričajte se, da električna
napetost ustreza tisti, ki jo ima aparat. Ne
vlecite kabla in se prepričajte, da se ne zvije.
Naj bo kabel čim dlje od vročih in ostrih
površin. Očistite ga z krpo, ki je malo
navlažena. Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih
izdelkov in materialov za čiščenje. Ne
potapljajte aparata ali kabla v tekočine.
Naprave se ne dotikajte z mokrimi rokami. Ne
uporabljajte ga blizu vode ali na vlažnilnih
mestih. Samo za uporabo v gospodinjstvu.
Uporabite aparat samo za namene, za katere
je namenjen. Napravo pospravite na suho
mesto, kjer ni prahu. Ne puščajte naprave
brez nadzora, medtem ko je prižgana. Če
naprava, deli ali kabel izgledajo pomanjkljivo
ali ne delujejo pravilno, jih ne uporabljajte,
niti jih poskušajte popravljati. Samo
strokovni tehnik sme to narediti. Ta naprava
ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo
oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi
sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim
nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta izdelek ni
gospodinjski odpadek, sledite okoljskim
normam, ki so veljavne za njegovo reciklažo.
Zavrzite ta izdelek v skladu z evropsko
direktivo 2002/96/ES. Pozanimajte se o
lokalni zakonodaji o recikliranju električnih
in elektronskih izdelkov in jo upoštevajte. Ne
zavrzite tega izdelka skupaj z drugimi
gospodinjskimi odpadki. Če upoštevamo ta
navodila, se izognemo negativnim
posledicam na zdravje ljudi in okolje.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Μπαταρία: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Ηχείο: 3 W / 4 Ω
Οθόνη: 12 "
Μεγέθυνση: x3
Λειτουργία hands-free
Έξοδος DC: 5 V / 1 A

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Φορτίστε το Screen Magnifier with
Speaker InnovaGoods® (4) για 3 ώρες
χρησιμοποιώντας μια πηγή USB.
Συνδέστε το βραχίονα (9) στη βάση
(εικόνα). Τοποθετήστε την οθόνη (8) με
την τραχιά πλευρά στραμμένη προς τα
έξω.
Ρυθμίστε το smartphone σας οριζόντια
χρησιμοποιώντας το σφιγκτήρα (11). Για
σωστή προβολή, εστιάστε τα μάτια σας
στην οθόνη και απομακρυνθείτε αργά από
αυτήν μέχρι να βρείτε τη θέση όπου
μπορείτε να δείτε καλύτερα την εικόνα.
Συνιστάται απόσταση άνω των 50 εκ.
Εάν θέλετε να ενεργοποιήσετε τη
λειτουργία Bluetooth της συσκευής,
πατήστε το κουμπί (2) για 3 δευτερόλεπτα.
Ενεργοποιήστε τη λειτουργία Bluetooth
του smartphone σας και αναζητήστε τον
σύνδεσμο «InnovaGoods» για τη σύνδεση.

Πατήστε το κουμπί (6) για μετάβαση στο
προηγούμενο κομμάτι. κρατήστε
πατημένο για 3 δευτερόλεπτα για να
μειώσετε την ένταση.
Πατήστε το κουμπί (5) για μετάβαση στο
επόμενο κομμάτι. κρατήστε πατημένο για
3 δευτερόλεπτα για να αυξήσετε την
ένταση.
Πατήστε το κουμπί (3) για να απαντήσετε
σε κλήσεις. Η συσκευή είναι εξοπλισμένη
με μικρόφωνο (1) και ηχείο (7). Το κομμάτι
θα σταματήσει ενώ βρίσκεστε σε κλήση
και θα παίξει ξανά όταν τελειώσει η
κλήση.
Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το
κουμπί (2) για 3 δευτερόλεπτα για να
απενεργοποιήσετε τη λειτουργία
Bluetooth.

ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

Με το παρόν, Nine New Investments S.L.
δηλώνει ότι ο τύπος ραδιοεξοπλισμού
V0103404- Ο μεγεθυντικός φακός οθόνης με
το ηχείο InnovaGoods® συμμορφώνεται με
την οδηγία 2014/53 / ΕΕ. Το πλήρες κείμενο
της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ διατίθεται
στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση διαδικτύου: 
https://ΩΣΗΣwww.innovagoods.com/certifica
te-innovagoods/

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Θυμηθείτε να εγκαταστήσετε την τραχιά όψη
της οθόνης (4) στραμμένη προς τα έξω. Εάν το
αντιστρέψετε, η εικόνα στην οθόνη θα
παραμορφωθεί. Εάν η σύνδεση Bluetooth
αποτύχει, διαγράψτε το σύνδεσμο
«InnovaGoods» από το τηλέφωνό σας και
επαναλάβετε τη διαδικασία που περιγράφεται
παραπάνω. Επαναφορτίστε πλήρως την
μπαταρία την πρώτη φορά. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η
τάση παροχής ηλεκτρικού ρεύματος είναι
συμβατή με τη συσκευή. Μην τραβάτε το
καλώδιο και βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν
μπερδεύεται. Κρατήστε το καλώδιο μακριά
από ζεστές ή αιχμηρές επιφάνειες. Καθαρίστε
τη συσκευή με ένα ελαφρώς υγρό πανί. Μην
χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή υλικά
για να την καθαρίσετε. Μην τοποθετείτε τη
συσκευή ή το καλώδιο σε υγρές επιφάνειες.
Μην την πιάνετε με βρεγμένα χέρια. Μην
χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή κοντά σε πηγή
νερού ή υγρούς χώρους. Κατάλληλο μόνο για
οικιακή χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε την συσκευή
μόνο για το σκοπό που προορίζεται.
Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος χωρίς
σκόνη. Μην αφήνετε τη συσκευή χωρίς
επίβλεψη όταν είναι ενεργοποιημένη. Εάν η
συσκευή, μέρη της ή το καλώδιο εμφανίσουν
βλάβες ή προβλήματα λειτουργίας,
σταματήστε την χρήση της και μην
επιχειρήσετε να την επισκευάσετε μόνος ή
μόνη σας. Την επισκευή θα αναλάβει ο
αρμόδιος τεχνικός. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει
σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με
σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και
αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός
ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την
ασφάλειά τους. Το προϊόν αυτό δεν
προορίζεται για οικιακά απορρίμματα και θα
πρέπει να ακολουθήσετε τα περιβαλλοντικά
πρότυπα ανακύκλωσης. Απορρίψατε το
προϊόν σύμφωνα με την ευρωπαϊκή οδηγία
2002/96/EC. Ενημερωθείτε για την ισχύουσα
στον τόπο διαμονή σας νομοθεσία σχετικά με
την ανακύκλωση ηλεκτρικών και
ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών και ακολουθήστε
τις υποδείξεις. Μην πετάτε το προϊόν στα
οικιακά σκουπίδια. Η συμμόρφωση με τις
παρούσες οδηγίες θα βοηθήσει στην
αποτροπή επιπτώσεων που βλάπτουν την
ασφάλεια του ατόμου και του περιβάλλοντος.

   

ČEŠTINA
TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

Vstup DC: 5 V / 500 Ma
Baterie: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5,0
Reproduktor: 3 W / 4 Ω
Displej: 12°
Zvětšení: x3
Funkce handsfree
Výstup DC: 5 V / 1 A

NÁVOD

Nabíjejte Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® během 3 hodin ve zdroji
USB.
Připojte rameno (9) k základně (obrázek).
Umístěte displej drsnou stranu směrem
ven.
Nastavte svůj smartphone do horizontální
polohy pomocí svorky (11). Pro správné
vidění se podívejte do středu displeje a
pomalu od něj odstupte, až najdete polohu,
kde nejlépe vidíte obraz. Doporučuje se
vzdálenost 50 cm.
Chcete-li aktivovat funkci Bluetooth
přístroje, zmáčkněte tlačítko (2) po 3
sekundy. Aktivujte funkci Bluetooth ze
svého smartphonu a vyhledejte odkaz
«InnovaGoods» pro spojení.
Zmáčkněte tlačítko (6) pro přechod na
předchozí stopu; držte je zmáčknuté 3
sekundy ke snížení hlasitosti.
Zmáčkněte tlačítko (5) pro přechod na
následující stopu; držte je zmáčknuté 3
sekundy ke zvýšení hlasitosti.
Zmáčkněte tlačítko (3) k přijímání hovorů.
Přístroj je vybaven mikrofonem (1) a
reproduktorem (7). Stopa zůstane
přerušená, zatímco telefonujete a začne
znovu hrát, až ukončíte hovor.
Držte zmáčknuté tlačítko (2) 3 sekundy k
vypnutí funkce Bluetooth.

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

Nine New Investments S.L. tímto prohlašuje,
že radioelektrické zařízení Screen Magnifier
with Speaker InnovaGoods® je v souladu se
směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Celý text prohlášení o
shodě EU je k dispozici na následující
internetové adrese: 
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Nazapomeňte instalovat drsnou stranu
displeje (4) směrem ven. Pokud ji otočíte
opačným směrem, obraz displeje bude
zkreslený. Přeruší-li se spojení s Bluetooth,
odstraňte odkaz «InnovaGoods» z telefonu a
opakujte shora popsaný postup. Před prvním
použitím plně nabijte baterii. Ujistěte se, že
napětí v síti je stejné jako v přístroji.
Netahejte za kabel a zajistěte, aby se
nezamotal. Nepokládejte kabel na horké
plochy a ostré hrany. Čistěte pomocí lehce
navlhčeného hadříku. K čištění nepoužívejte
abrazivní přípravky ani materiály.
Neponořujte přístroj ani kabel do kapaliny.
Nemanipulujte se zařízením mokrýma
rukama. Nepoužívejte přístroj v blízkosti
zdroje vody nebo ve vlhkých místech. Vhodné
pouze pro domácí použití. Přístroj používejte
pouze na účely, k nimž je určený. Uložte
přístroj na suchém místě bez prachu.
Nenechávejte spuštěný přístroj bez dohledu.
Pokud přístroj, jeho součásti nebo kabel
vypadají poškozeně nebo nefungují správně,
pak je nepoužívejte, ani se je nesnažte

opravit. Opravy smí provádět pouze
kvalifikovaná osoba. Děti a osoby se sníženou
schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly
manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu
zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich
bezpečí. Nevyhazujte tento přístroj do
komunálního odpadu. Při jeho recyklaci se
řiďte platnými normami pro ochranu
životního prostředí. Zlikvidujte výrobek v
souladu s evropskou směrnicí 2002/96/EC.
Informujte se o místní legislativě týkající se
recyklace elektrických a elektronických
výrobků a dodržujte ji. Nevyhazujte výrobek
spolu s domácími odpady. Dodržování těchto
pokynů pomáhá zabránit negativním vlivům
na lidské zdraví a na zachování bezpečnosti
životního prostředí.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

DC In: 5 V / 500 mA
Батерия: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Блутут: 5.0
Колона: 3 W / 4 Ω
Екран: 12”
Увеличение: x3
Функция свободни ръце
DC изход: 5 V / 1 A

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Заредете Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) за 3 часа като
използвате USB изхода.
Закрепете стойката (9) към основата
(изображение). Поставете екрана (8) с
грапавата повърхност навън.
Настройте смартфона си на
вертикална позиция като използвате
щипката (11). За да можете да го
видите правилно, фокусирайте очите
съм към центъра на екрана и бавно го
отдалечете от него, докато намерите
най-добрата позиция, от която да
видите изображението. Препоръчва се
разстояние от повече от 50 м
Ако искате да активирате блутут
функцията на устройството, натиснете
бутона (2) за 3 секунди. Активирайте
блутут функцията на смартфона си и
потърсете «InnovaGoods» връзката за
свързване.
Натиснете бутона (6) за предишна
песен; натиснете и задръжте за 3
секунди за намаляване на звука.
Натиснете бутона (5) за следваща
песен; натиснете и задръжте за 3
секунди за увеличаване на звука.
Натиснете бутона (3) за отговаряне на
повикване. Устройството има
микрофон (1) и колона (7). Песента ще
остане на пауза, докато отговаряте на
повикаване и ще продължи като
приключите разговора.
Натиснете и задръжте бутона (2) за 3
секунди за изключване на блутут
функцията.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪВМЕСТИМОСТ

С настоящето Nine New Investments S.L.
декларира, че радио оборудването
V0103404 Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® съответства на Директива
2014/53/ЕС. Пълният текст на
Декларацията на ЕС за съвместимост е
наличен на следния интернет адрес: https
://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не забравяйте да поставите грапавата
повърхност на екрана (4) навън. Ако я
обърнете на другата страна,
изображението на екрана ще се развали.
Ако блутут връзката е неуспешна,
изтрийте от телефона си връзката към
«InnovaGoods» и повторете процеса
описан, по-горе. Заредете батерията
докрай първия път. Уверете се, че
напрежението на електрозахранването е
съвместимо с това на устройството. Не
дърпайте кабела и се уверете, че кабелът
не е усукан. Дръжте кабела далече от
топли и остри повърхности. Почиствайте
устройството с леко навлажнена кърпа.
Не използвайте абразивни продукти и
материали за почистване на
устройството. Не поставяйте
устройството и кабела в течности. Не го
закачайте с влажни ръце. Не използвайте
устройството в близост до
водоизточници или във влажни места.
Подходящ само за използване удома.
Използвайте уреда само по
предназначение. Съхранявайте
устройството на сухо място и без прах. Не
оставяйте устройството без надзор
докато е включено. Не използвайте и не
се опитвайте да ремонтирате
устройството, частите или кабела, в
случай че се окажат дефектни или не
функционират правилно. Само
квалифициран техник трябва да
извършва ремонта. Това устройство не е
предназначено за позлване от деца или
лица с ограничени физически и
психически способности, освен ако не са
под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за
тяхната безопасност. Този продукт не е
битов отпадък, затова следвайте
действащите екологични стандарти за
рециклиране. Изхвърлете този артикул
съгласно европейската директива
2002/96/EО. Информирайте се относно
местното законодателство за
рециклиране на електрически и
електронни продукти и го спазвайте. Не
изхвърляйте този продукт с битовите
отпадъци. Следвайки тези указания,
допринасяте за избягване на негативни
последствия за човешкото здраве и
околната среда.

   

HRVATSKI
TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE

DC ulaz: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Zvučnik: 3 W / 4 Ω
Zaslon: 12”
Povećanje: x3
Handsfree funkcija
AC izlaz: 5 V / 1 A

UPUTE

Punite Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) 3 sata na USB izvoru.
Pričvrstite ruku (9) na bazu (slika).
Postavite ekran (8) hrapavom stranom
okrenutom prema van
Namjestite pametni telefon vodoravno
pomoću hvataljke (11). Za ispravno
gledanje usmjerite pogled na ekran i
polako se odmičite od njega dok ne
pronađete položaj na kojem možete
najbolje pregledati sliku. Preporučuje se
udaljenost veća od 50 cm.

Ako želite aktivirati Bluetooth funkciju
uređaja, pritišćite gumb (2) 3 s. Aktivirajte
Bluetooth funkciju svog pametnog
telefona i potražite vezu «InnovaGoods» za
povezivanje.
Pritisnite gumb (6) za povratak na
prethodni zapis; pritiščite 3 s da smanjite
glasnoću.
Pritisnite gumb (5) za prelazak na sljedeći
zapis; pritiščite 3 s da povećate glasnoću.
Pritisnite gumb (3) za odgovaranje na
pozive. Uređaj je opremljen mikrofonom
(1) i zvučnikom (7). Zapis će se zaustaviti
dok razgovarate i reproducirat će se
ponovno kad poziv završi.
Pritišćite tipku (2) 3 s kako biste isključili
Bluetooth funkciju.

IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

Ovime Nine New Investments S.L. izjavljuje
da je vrsta radio opreme V0103404- Screen
Magnifier with Speaker InnovaGoods® u
skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti
tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na
sljedećoj internetskoj adresi: https://www.inn
ovagoods.com/certificados-innovagoods/

UPOZORENJA

Ne zaboravite postaviti hrapavu površinu
ekrana (4) okrenutu prema van. Ako ga
obrnete, slika na ekranu će biti izobličena.
Ako Bluetooth veza ne uspije, izbrišite vezu
«InnovaGoods» sa svog telefona i ponovite
gore opisani postupak.  Napunite bateriju u
cijelosti prvi put. Osigurajte da napon izvora
napajanja odgovara naponu uređaja. Ne
povlačite kabao i pazite da se ne omotava.
Držite kabao podalje od vrućih ili oštrih
površina. Čistite ga blago navlaženom krpom.
Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti
materijale za čišćenje. Ne stavljajte uređaj niti
kabao u tekućinu. Ne upravljajte njime
mokrim rukama. Ne koristite ga u blizini
izvora vode niti na vlažnim mjestima.
Prikladan je samo za kućnu uporabu.
Koristite ovaj uređaj samo u svrhe u koje je
namijenjen. Čuvajte spravu na suhom mjestu
gdje nema prašine. Ne ostavljajte uređaj bez
nadzora dok je uključen. Ako su uređaj,
dijelovi ili kabao u kvaru ili ne rade ispravno,
ne koristite ih i ne pokušavajte ih popraviti.
To smije učiniti samo kvalificirani tehničar.
Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama
s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim
sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom
odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu
sigurnost. Ovaj proizvod nije kućanski otpad,
u skladu je s ekološkim propisima koji se tiču
njegove reciklaže. Odložite ovaj proizvod u
skladu s Europskom direktivom 2002/96/EC.
Informirajte se o lokalnim zakonima o
reciklaži električnih i elektronskih proizvoda
i postupajte u skladu s njima. Ne odlažite ovaj
proizvod s kućnim otpadom. Slijedeći ove
upute, olakšat ćete sprječavanje ugrožavanja
ljudi i okoliša.

   

SLOVENČINA
TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

DC IN: 5 V/500 mA
Batéria: Lítium 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Reproduktor: 3 W / 4 Ω
Obrazovka: 12”
x3 Zväčšenie
Hands free funkcia
DC výstup: 5 V/1 A

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Nabíjajte Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) po dobu 3 hodín na
zdroji USB.
Pripevnite rameno (9) k základni
(obrázok). Umiestnite obrazovku (8) 
drsnou stranou smerom von.
Nastavte svoj smartfón vodorovne
pomocou svorky (11). Pre správne
prezeranie zaostrite oči na obrazovku a
pomaly od nej odchádzajte, až kým
nenájdete miesto, kde budete môcť obraz
najlepšie vidieť. Odporúča sa vzdialenosť
viac ako 50 cm.
Ak si chcete aktivovať funkciu Bluetooth
na prístroji, stlačte na 3 s tlačidlo (2).
Aktivujte vo svojom smartfóne funkciu
Bluetooth a vyhľadajte odkaz
„InnovaGoods“.
Stlačením tlačidla (6) prejdete na
predchádzajúcu skladbu; podržte ho
stlačené 3 s, aby ste znížili hlasitosť.
Stlačením tlačidla (5) prejdete na
nasledujúcu skladbu; podržte ho stlačené
3 s, aby ste zvýšili hlasitosť.
Stlačte tlačidlo (3) na prijatie hovorov.
Zariadenie je vybavené mikrofónom (1) a
reproduktorom (7). Počas hovoru sa
skladba pozastaví a po ukončení hovoru
sa prehrá znova.
Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla (2) na 3s
na vypnutie funkcie Bluetooth.

VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

Spoločnosť Nine New Investments S.L. Týmto
vyhlasuje, že V0103404- Screen Magnifier
with Speaker InnovaGoods® je v súlade s EÚ
smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Plné znenie
vyhlásenia o zhode EÚ je k dispozícii na tejto
internetovej stránke: https://www.innovagoo
ds.com/certificados-innovagoods/

UPOZORNENIA

Nezabudnite nainštalovať drsný povrch
obrazovky (4) smerom von. Ak ho otočíte,
obraz na obrazovke bude skreslený. Ak
pripojenie Bluetooth zlyhá, vymažte z
telefónu odkaz „InnovaGoods“ a zopakujte
vyššie opísanú operáciu. Pred prvým
použitím úplne nabite batériu. Uistite sa, že
napätie v sieti je rovnaké ako v prístroji.
Neťahajte za kábel a zaistite, aby sa
nezamotal. Nepokladajte kábel na horúce
plochy a ostré hrany. Čistite pomocou ľahko
navlhčenej handričky. Na čistenie
nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani
materiály. Neponárajte prístroj ani kábel do
kvapaliny. Nemanipulujte so zariadením
mokrými rukami. Nepoužívajte prístroj v
blízkosti zdroja vody alebo vo vlhkých
miestach. Vhodné len pre domáce použitie.
Prístroj používajte len na účely, na ktoré je
určený. Uložte prístroj na suchom mieste bez
prachu. Nenechávajte spustený prístroj bez
dohľadu. Ak prístroj, jeho súčasti alebo kábel
vyzerajú poškodené alebo nefungujú správne,
potom ich nepoužívajte, ani sa ich nesnažte
opraviť. Opravy môže vykonávať iba
kvalifikovaná osoba. Deti a osoby so zníženou
schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali
manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu
zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie.
Nevyhadzujte tento prístroj do komunálneho
odpadu. Pri jeho recyklácii sa riaďte platnými
normami pre ochranu životného prostredia.
Výrobok likvidujte v súlade s európskou
smernicou 2002/96/EC. Vyžiadajte si
informácie o miestnej legislatíve týkajucej sa
recyklácie elektrických zariadení a
elektroniky a postupujte podľa daných
krokov. Neodhadzujte tento výrobok do
domového odpadu. Riadením sa týmito
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pokynmi predídete škodlivým dôsledkom pre
bezpečnosť osôb a životného prostredia.

   

EESTI
TEHNILISED KIRJELDUSED

Alalisvoolu sisend: 5 V / 500 mA
Aku: liitium-ioon 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5.0
Kõlar: 3 W / 4 Ω
Ekraan: 12 ”
Suurendus: x3
Käed vabad funktsioon
Alalisvoolu väljund: 5 V / 1 A

JUHISED

Laadige Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® 3 tundi, kasutades USB-
allikat.
Kinnitage käetugi (9) aluse külge (pilt).
Asetage ekraan (8) kareda pinnaga
väljapoole.
Reguleerige klambri (11) abil nutitelefon
vertikaalsesse asendisse. Et seda õigesti
vaadata, fokuseerige oma pilk ekraani
keskele ja eemalduge aeglaselt sellest,
kuni leiate pildi nägemiseks parima
asendi. Soovitav on kaugus üle 50 m.
Kui soovite seadme Bluetooth-funktsiooni
aktiveerida, vajutage 3 sekundit nuppu (2).
Aktiveerige nutitelefoni Bluetooth-
funktsioon ja otsige selle ühendamiseks
linki "InnovaGoods".
Eelmisele muusikapalale liikumiseks
vajutage nuppu (6); helitugevuse
vähendamiseks hoidke 3 sekundit all.
Järgmisele palale liikumiseks vajutage
nuppu (5); helitugevuse suurendamiseks
hoidke 3 sekundit all.
Kõnedele vastamiseks vajutage nuppu (3).
Seade on varustatud mikrofoni (1) ja
kõlariga (7). Helikanal jääb peatatuks, kui
vastate kõnele, ja esitatakse uuesti, kui
katkestate kõne.
Bluetooth-funktsiooni väljalülitamiseks
hoidke nuppu (2) 3 sekundit all.

VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Nine New Investments S.L deklareerib
käesolevaga, et  V0103404 the  Screen
Magnifier with Speaker InnovaGoods® koos
raadioseadmetega vastab EL direktiivile
2014/53 / EL. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni
täistekst on kättesaadav järgmisel Interneti-
aadressil:
https://www.innovagoods.com/certificados-
innovagoods/

HOIATUSED

Ärge unustage ekraani (4) karedat pinda
paigaldada väljapoole. Kui pöörate seda
teistpidi, moonutatakse ekraani pilti. Kui
Bluetooth-ühendus ebaõnnestub, kustutage
telefonist link "InnovaGoods" ja korrake
ülalkirjeldatud toimingut. Esimesel korral
laadige akud täiesti täis. Tehke kindlaks, et
toiteallika pinge ühildub seadmega. Ärge
sikutage juhtmest ning tehke kindlaks, et see
ei ole sõlmes. Hoidke juhet eemal kuumadest
või teravatest pindadest. Puhastage seadet
kergelt niiske lapiga. Ärge kasutage seadme
puhastamiseks abrassiivseid
puhastusvahendeid või materjale. Ärge pange
seadet ega juhet vette. Ärge kasutage
märgade kätega. Ärge kasutage seadet
veeallika lähedal või niisketes kohtades.
Sobib vaid kodukasutuseks. Kasutage toodet

vaid tema ettenähtud eesmärgil. Ladustage
seadet kuivas, tolmuvabas kohas. Ärge jätke
sisselülitatud seadet järelevalveta. Kui seade,
selle osad või juhe on vigastatud või ei tööta
korralikult, ärge üritage neid ise parandada.
Ainult väljaõppinud tehnik peaks seda
tegema. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või
füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. See seade ei ole
majapidamisprügi, seega järgige
taaskasutuse ja ümbertöötlemise
keskkonnastandardeid. Kõrvaldage toode
kasutuselt vastavusest Euroopa Liidu
direktiivile 2002/96 / EÜ. Tutvuge kohalike
elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete
taaskasutuse seadustega ja järgige nende
täitmist. Ärge visake seda toodet
olmejäätmete hulka. Järgides neid juhiseid,
saate vältida kahjulikke tagajärgi inimestele
ja ohtu keskkonnale.

   

РУССКИЙ
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Вход постоянного тока: 5 В / 500 мА
Аккумулятор: литий-ионный 1200 мАч
Bluetooth: 5.0
Динамик : 3 Вт / 4 Ом
Экран: 12 дюймов
Увеличение: x3
Громкая связь для свободной функции
Выход постоянного тока: 5 В / 1 А

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Зарядите Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) в течение 3 ч от USB-
источника.
Присоедините рычаг (9) к основанию
(изображение). Установите экран
(8) шероховатой стороной наружу. 
Отрегулируйте смартфон по
горизонтали с помощью зажима
(11). Для правильного просмотра
сфокусируйте взгляд на экране и
медленно отойдите от него, пока не
найдете положение, в котором
изображение лучше всего
видно. Рекомендуется свыше 50 см.
Если вы хотите активировать
функцию Bluetooth на устройстве,
нажмите кнопку (2) на 3
секунды. Активируйте функцию
Bluetooth вашего смартфона и найдите
устройство InnovaGoods для
подключения.
Нажмите кнопку (6), чтобы перейти к
предыдущему треку; удерживайте ее
нажатой 3 секунды, чтобы уменьшить
громкость.
Нажмите кнопку (5), чтобы перейти к
следующему треку; удерживайте ее
нажатой в течение 3 секунд, чтобы
увеличить громкость.
Нажмите кнопку (3), чтобы ответить
на вызов. Устройство оснащено
микрофоном (1) и динамиком
(7). Музыка будет приостановлена,
пока вы разговариваете по телефону, и
снова начнется воспроизведение,
когда вызов закончится.
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку (2) в
течение 3 секунд, чтобы выключить
функцию Bluetooth.

ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

Настоящим компания Nine New

Investments SL заявляет, что тип
радиооборудования V0103404- Screen
Magnifier with Speaker InnovaGoods®
соответствует Директиве
2014/53/EU. Полный текст декларации
соответствия ЕС доступен по
следующему адресу в Интернете: https://w
ww.innovagoods.com/certificates-
innovagoods/

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не забудьте установить грубую
поверхность экрана (4) наружу. Если вы
перевернете его, изображение на экране
будет искажено. Если соединение
Bluetooth не удается, удалите ссылку
InnovaGoods со своего телефона и
повторите операцию, описанную выше.
Зарядите аккумулятор перед первым
использованием. Убедитесь в том, что
напряжение в источнике тока
соответствует указанному на устройстве.
Не тяните кабель, убедитесь в том, что он
не закручен. Избегайте контакта кабеля с
горячими и острыми поверхностями.
Очищайте кабель слегка влажной
тканью. Для чистки не используйте
абразивные продукты или материалы. Не
опускайте устройство или кабель в воду.
Не совершайте манипуляций с
устройством влажными руками. Не
используйте устройство вблизи
источника воды или во влажных
помещениях. Исключительно для
домашнего использования. Используйте
устройство исключительно для тех
целей, для которых оно было разработано.
Сохраняйте устройство в сухих местах,
свободных от пыли. Не оставляйте
работающее устройство без наблюдения.
Если устройство, его части или кабель
выглядят поврежденными или
работающими неправильно, не
пользуйтесь ими, тем более не пытайтесь
их ремонтировать. Только
квалифицированный техник может
выполнить ремонт. Данное устройство не
разработано для управления детьми или
людьми с ограниченными физическими
или психическими способностями, за
исключением случаев управления под
наблюдением взрослых или опекунов,
ответственных за безопасность. Данное
устройство не является бытовым
мусором, соблюдайте действующие
нормативы по его утилизации.
Ознакомьтесь с местным
законодательством в отношении
переработки электронных и
электрических изделий и
придерживайтесь его. Не выбрасывайте
изделие в бытовой мусор. Следуя
настоящим инструкциям, вы вносите
вклад в дело охраны окружающей среды
и предотвращения возникновения
негативных последствий для здоровья
человека.

   

LATVIEŠU
TEHNISKIE PARAMETRI

DC ievade: 5 V / 500 mA
Baterija: Li-ion 1200 mAh
Bluetooth: 5,0
Skaļrunis: 3 W / 4 Ω
Ekrāns: 12”
Palielinājums: x3
Brīvroku funkcija
DC izvade: 5 V / 1 A

INSTRUKCIJA

Uzlādējiet Screen Magnifier with Speaker
InnovaGoods® (4) 3 stundas ilgi,
izmantojot USB avotu.
Piestipriniet balstu (9) pamatnei (attēls).
Novietojiet ekrānu (8) ar raupjo virsmu
vērstu uz āru.
Pielāgojiet savu viedtālruni vertikālā
pozīcijā, izmantojot klipsi (11). Lai varētu
pareizi skatīties, fokusējiet skatienu
ekrāna centrā un lēni virzieties prom līdz
esat atradis labāko pozīciju, no kuras
skatīties attēlu. Ir ieteicams vismaz 50 m
attālums.
Lai aktivizētu ierīces Bluetooth funkciju,
piespiediet pogu (2) 3 sekundes ilgi.
Aktivizējiet Bluetooth funkciju savā
viedtālrunī un atrodiet saiti
«InnovaGoods», lai pieslēgtos tai.
Piespiediet pogu (6), lai atskaņotu
iepriekšējo skaņdarbu; piespiediet un
turiet 3 sekundes, lai samazinātu
skaļumu.
Piespiediet pogu (5), lai atskaņotu nākamo
skaņdarbu; piespiediet un turiet 3
sekundes, lai palielinātu skaļumu.
Piespiediet pogu (3), lai atbildētu uz
zvaniem. Ierīce ir aprīkota ar mikrofonu
(1) un skaļruni (7). Skaņdarbs paliks
apturēts, kamēr atbildēsiet uz zvanu un
tiks atskaņots, kad beigsiet sarunu.
Piespiediet un turiet pogu (2) 3 sekundes,
lai izslēgtu Bluetooth funkciju.

ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA

Nine New Investments S.L. ar šo apstiprina,
ka V0103404 the  Screen Magnifier with
Speaker InnovaGoods® radio iekārta atbilst
ES Direktīvai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstības
deklarācijas teksts ir pieejams šajā interneta
adresē: https://www.innovagoods.com/certifi
cados-innovagoods/

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Atcerieties instalēt ekrāna raupjo virsmu (4)
vērstu uz ārpusi. Ja pagriezīsiet to otrādi,
ekrāna attēls būs sagrozīts. Ja Bluetooth
savienojums neizdodas, izdzēsiet saiti
«InnovaGoods» no sava tālruņa un atkārtojiet
augstāk minēto procesu. Pirmajā reizē pilnībā
uzlādējiet bateriju. Pārliecinieties, ka
barošanas avota spriegums ir saderīgs ar
ierīci. Nevelciet aiz vada un uzmanieties, lai
tas nesapinas. Neizmantojiet abrazīvus
līdzekļus vai materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai.
Tīriet ierīci ar viegli mitru drānu.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Neievietojiet
ierīci vai vadu šķidrumā. Nelietojiet ierīci ar
mitrām rokām. Nelietojiet ierīci ar mitrām
rokām. Turiet vadu prom no karstām vai
asām virsmām. Piemērots tikai
mājsaimniecības vajadzībām. Izmantojiet
ierīci tikai tās paredzētajam mērķim.
Glabājiet ierīci sausā vietā bez putekļiem.
Neatstājiet ieslēgtu ierīci bez uzraudzības. Ja
ierīce, tās detaļas vai vads ir bojāti vai
nedarbojas pareizi, nelietojiet tos un
nemēģiniet tos labot. To var darīt tikai
sertificēts tehniķis. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta
lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska
vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien
viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par
viņu drošību. Šis produkts nav sadzīves
atkritumi, tāpēc ievērojiet vides standartus tā
pārstrādei. Ierīce jāutilizē saskaņā ar Eiropas
Direktīvu 2002/96/EK. Uzziniet informāciju
par vietējo elektrisko un elektronisko ierīču
pārstrādes likumdošanu un ievērojiet to.
Neizmetiet šo produktu kopā ar sadzīves
atkritumiem. Ievērojot šos nosacījumus, tiks
novērsta negatīva ietekme uz cilvēku

veselību un vidi.
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